Photo/Video and/or Copyright Release Form

Participant*		
Activity*		
		_

The City of Bryan, Texas ("City") operates the Bryan + College Station Public Library System ("Library"). The Library is offering the above listed Participant an opportunity to participate in the above described activity which may involve photographs or video of the Participant's likeness and/or the submission of one or more selections of the Participant's original artwork, writing, photograph, or other work of authorship (collectively "Material") as a part of a City sponsored activity, contest, or program. By signing below, the undersigned gives the City permission to use the Material under the terms set forth herein. This permission is irrevocable.

The City has the non-exclusive right to publish the Material on the City's website, or other media, for any purpose. The City has a non-exclusive right to provide Material to third parties, including but not limited to media outlets. I understand that Material will not be returned, the Participant will not be paid, and the Participant may or may not be given credit. The City will use reasonable efforts to ensure that no one but the author of original Material will be given credit. The submission of the Material does not guarantee that it will be published and the City reserves the right to decide, in its sole discretion, what Material will be published and for how long. The City reserves the right to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute the Material. The Participant has no right to inspect, approve, or reject the finished product.

THE UNDERSIGNED WARRANTS AND CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE, ORIGINAL MATERIAL IS IN FACT ORIGINAL AND NOT IN VIOLATION OF ANY THIRD PARTY'S COPYRIGHT. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY INDEMNIFIES, RELEASES, DISCHARGES, AND HOLDS HARMLESS THE CITY, AS WELL AS ITS EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS, ELECTED OFFICIALS, AND REPRESENTATIVES FROM ANY CLAIM, CAUSE OF ACTION, OR LIABILITY ARISING BY VIRTUE OF ANY VIOLATION OF THIRD PARTY COPYRIGHT INTERESTS IN THE MATERIAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FINES, FEES, DAMAGES, COSTS OF COURT, AND ATTORNEY'S FEES.

The undersigned warrants that he/she is at least 18 years of age, is the Participant or Parent/Guardian as indicated below, has read the terms of this release, fully understands the impact and meaning of same, and agrees that this release is binding on the Participant as well as the Participant's heirs, representatives, successors, and assigns.

Signature*
Printed name*
Date*
Relationship to participant*